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Ad hoc-Aeronautics and Space 
Edward Mazuchowski, MD, PhD, 
Chair 
Kathryn Pinneri, MD, Vice Chair 
Bamidele Adeagbo, MD 
Sama Al-Chayeb 
Thomas Beaver, MD 
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Brenndan Crumley, MD 
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Michael Graham, MD 
Heather Jarrell, MD 
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Judy Melinek, MD 
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Michael Rieders, PhD 
Stacey Simons, MD 
Maria E. Smith, MD 
Joshua Stephany, MD 
Matthew Uy, DO 
Gregory Vincent, MD 
Anthony Vinson, DO 
Adrienne Workman, MD 
 
Ad hoc-Data 
Mark Giffen, DO, Chair 
Daniel Dye, MD, Vice Chair 
Sarah A. Anderson, DO 
Valerie Arangelovich, MD 
Rebekah Boswell, BS 
Stacey Chepren, MFS, MSc 
Michelle Elieff, MD 
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Kathryn Pinneri, MD 
Kimberly Repp, PhD, MPH 
Carl Stacy, MD 
Donald Turbiville, MD 
Xin Zhang, MD 
 
Ad hoc-Forensic Toxicology 
Laura Labay, PhD, Chair 
Deland Weyrauch, MD, Vice Chair 
Luigino Apollonio, PhD 
Valerie Arangelovich, MD 
David Behrman, MD 
Rebekah Boswell, BS 
Charles Catanese, MD 
Michael Chaump, MD 
Gregory J. Davis, MD (KY) 
Hiba Eltayeb, MBBS 
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David Garavan, MD, PhD 
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Nikolas Lemos, PhD 
Henry McNett, MD 
Allen Mock, MD 
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Michael Rieders, PhD 
Luke Rodda, PhD 
Erik Sanson, MD 
Julie Schrader, DO 
Jennifer Swatek, MS 
Donald Turbiville, MD 
Anthony Vinson, DO 
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Ad hoc-Future Forensic 
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Brandi McCleskey, MD, Chair 
Jenna Aungst, Vice Chair 
Mackenzie Cullip, BHSc, Vice Chair 
Theodore Brown, MD 
Brenndan Crumley, MD, MS, MPH 
Davina Dobbins, MBA, MPH 
Lauren Dvorscak, MD 
Tyler Dzuba, MS 
Samantha Engrav, MD 
Madison Esposito, MPH 
Briana Fernandez, MD 
Nicole Fye, MD 
Mark Giffen, DO 
Lisa Godsey, DO 
Addie Hancock, DO 
Maggi Horn, MD 
Harvey Jeunesse, DO 
Jamie Kallan, MD 
Daniel Kirsch, BA 
Hunter Koster, MD 
Sarah Lewis, DO 
Jiayi Li, MS 
Allison Martin, MD 
Tiffany Matyja, MS 
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Aaron Rosado, MD, PhD 
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Ad hoc-Government and Legal 
Affairs  
MJ Menendez, JD, Chair 
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Deirdre Amaro, MD 
Natalia Belova, MD 
John Bradley, MD 
Robert Buchsbaum, MD, JD 
Melinda Carter, MD, PhD 
Beth Devery, RN, JD 
Francisco Diaz, MD 
Sean Hurst, MD 
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Tara Mahar, MD 
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Bryan Platt, MD 
Candace Schoppe, MD 
Mark Super, MD 
Lauren Thoma, MD 
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Ad hoc-International Relations 
Kim Collins, MD, Chair 
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Vice Chair 
Thomas Noguchi, MD, Emeritus 
Chair 
Bamidele Adeagbo, MD 
Sarah Avedschmidt, MD 
Clare Bryce, MD, Liaison 
Carlo Campobasso, MD, PhD 
Daniel Cancado, MD 
Giancarlo Di Vella, MD 
Oguzhan Ekizoglu, MD 
Muhammad Ahmad Faraz, MBBS 
Charles Glenn, MD 
Ricaurte Gonzalez Beauregard, MD 
Jeffrey Jentzen, MD 
Rajesh Kannan, MD 
Masahiko Kobayashi, MD, PhD 
Dianne Little, MBBS 
Francesco Lupariello, MD 
Victoria Macias, MPH 
Sajid Qaiser, MD 
Sean Ricciardo, MD 
Jesus Rico-Castillo, MD 
Alexandra Rosso, MD 
Ilaria Tarozzi, MD 
Barbara Wolf, MD, Liaison 
Tatyana Zinger, DO 
 
Ad hoc- Manner of Death Guide 
Kathryn Pinneri, MD, Chair 
Ponni Arunkumar, MD 
Kristinza Giese, MD 
James Gill, MD 
Jeffrey Johnston, MD 
Laura Knight, MD 
Katherine Maloney, MD 
J. Keith Pinckard, MD, PhD 

Reade Quinton, MD 
Hayley Thompson, Consultant 
Sara Tuuk, MS, Consultant 
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Katherine Maloney, MD, Chair 
Bryan Hoffmann, BA, Vice Chair 
Katherine Bellas, DO 
Jason Byrd, PhD 
Don Cavadini 
Oguzhan Ekizoglu, MD 
Peter Ellis, OAM 
Bethany Faust, MD 
Devan Glensor, MA 
Ricaurte Gonzalez Beauregard, MD 
Tom Hensley, F-ABMDI 
Sean Hurst, MD 
Sherri Irwin, MD 
Sherry Jilinski, MD 
Allison Martin, MD 
Paul Petrino, MA 
Vic Reason, MD, MPH 
Beneshia Robinson, MS4 
Meryle St Louis, MA 
Shera Wanner, MD 
 
Ad hoc-Medicolegal Death 
Investigation 
Ponni Arunkumar, MD, Chair 
Philip Miller, BS, F-ABMDI, Vice 
Chair 
Valerie Alvarez, BA 
William Anderson, DO 
Sanisha Bailey, MS 
Jeremy Benavides, BS 
Erik Christensen, MD 
Lauren Dvorscak, MD 
Brett Harding, MBA 
Gene Hernandez, F-ABMDI 
Bryan Hoffman, BA 
Andrew Joseph, BS 
Leslie Kenney. MS 
Kristen Long 
Beoncia Loveless, F-ABMDI 
Lauren Mace, F-ABMDI 
Joan Mealey-Kruger, F-ABMDI 
Kelli Oxborrow, BS 
Paul Petrino, MS 
Agnieszka Rogalska, MD 
Vanessa Schmidt 
Vivian Snyder, DO 
Meryle St Louis, MA 
Rosa Vega, MS 
 
Ad hoc-Organ and Tissue 
Donation 
Catherine Miller, MD, Chair 

Joshua Voyles, MA, Vice Chair 
Amanda Abbott 
Erin Barnhart, MD 
Thomas Beaver, MD 
Jeremy Benavides, BS 
Jonathan Boyd, MS 
Anthony Cannata, BA 
Aimee Carpenter, BS 
Don Cavadini 
Melinda Collison 
Mackenzie Cullip, BHSc 
Tony Cusinato, BS 
Chris Donhost 
Alma Fuller, BS 
Laura Garcia 
Adam Gonzalez, MD 
Gerald Gowitt, MD 
Damian Jackson, CTBS 
Debra Lanter, BS 
Ling Li, MD 
Allen Mock, MD, MS 
Mary Pietrangelo, MD 
Beneshia Robinson, MS4 
Gregory Schmunk, MD 
David Waters, MD 
 
Ad hoc-Postmortem Imaging 
Lauren Edelman, MD, Chair 
Lindsay Taute, MD, Vice Chair 
David Behrman, MD 
Paul Chui, DMJ 
Karen Cline-Parhamovich, DO 
Janice Diaz, MD 
Lorraine Du Toit-Prinsloo, MBChB 
Jonathan Eisenstat, MD 
Howard Harcke, MD 
J. Matthew Lacy, MD 
Chin Thye Lee, MBChB 
Edward Mazuchowski, MD, PhD 
Owen Middleton, MD 
Daniel Nguyen, MD 
Zachary O’Neill, DO 
Julie Schrader, DO 
Nadia Solomon, MD, MSc, MA 
Natalie Taylor, MD 
Shaku Teas, MD 
Amy Tharp-Myers, MD 
Stacy Thomas, MD, PhD 
Matthew Uy, DO 
David Waters, MD 
 
Ad hoc-Public Health 
Joshua Akers, MD, Chair 
Abigail Grande, MPH, Vice Chair 
Sara Achrati, MD 
Sarah Anderson, DO 
Katherine Bellas, DO 
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Erin Brooks, MD 
Yonatan Carl, MD 
Melinda Carter, MD, PhD 
Erik Christensen, MD 
Nicole Croom, MD 
Janine Darby, MD 
Megan Dukes, MD 
Jan Gorniak, DO 
Sherry Jilinski, MD 
Deborah Johnson, MD 
Laura Labay, PhD 
Melissa Pasquale-Styles, MD 
Megan Quinn, MD 
Kimberly Repp, PhD, MPH 
Karen Ross, MD 
Erik Sanson, MD 
Michael Staley, PhD 
Corinne Stern, DO 
Olivia Vargas, MD 
 
Ad hoc-Social Media 
Erik Handberg, MD, Chair 
Gilberto Vento, MD, Vice Chair 
Valerie Alvarez, BA 
Alexxys Clow, MHS, PA(ASCP)CM 
Cecilia Dusek, MD 
Joy Edegbe, MD 
Muhammad Ahmad Faraz, MBBS 
Nicole Fye, MD 
Laura Labay, PhD 
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Sarah Joy Lewis, DO 
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Ross Miller, MD 
Camille Ng, MD 
Maneesha Pandey, MD 
Sajid Qaiser, MD 
Leticia Schuman, MD 
Alayna Westcom, MD 
 
Ad hoc-Visa Applicant Advisory 
Committee 
Clare Bryce, MD, Chair 
Lorenzo Gitto, MD, Vice Chair 
Carlo Campobasso, MD, PhD 
Hiba Eltayeb, MBBS 
Jesse Mostoller, DO 
Mario Rascon, MD 
Jesus Rico-Castillo, MD 
Julian Samuel, MBBS 
Ilaria Tarozzi, MD 
 
Ad hoc-Website 
Reade Quinton, MD, Chair 
Anita Lal, MD, Vice Chair 
Ronni Arden, BS 

Katherine Bellas, DO 
Brenndan Crumley, MD, MS, MPH 
Laura Garcia 
Amanda Hersh, DO 
Iana Lesnikova, MD, PhD 
Aaron Rosado, MD, PhD 
Carl Stacy, MD 
Lo Tamburro, MD 
 
Ad hoc-Workforce Development 
Committee 
Erin Linde, MD, Chair 
Deland Weyrauch, MD, Vice Chair  
Constance DiAngelo, MD 
Erin Ely, MD 
Natasha Grandhi, MD 
Marie Hansen, MD 
Dana Hopson, MD 
Nicole Jackson, MD, MPH 
Nicole Johnson, DO 
Geunyoung Jung, MD 
Laura Knight, MD 
Nicolas Kostelecky, MD 
Brandi McCleskey, MD 
Elizabeth Mcleod, MD 
MJ Menendez, JD 
Matthew Pavelka, MD 
Reade Quinton, MD 
Alexandra Rosso, MD, BHSC 
Carl Schmidt, MD 
Jessicia Schmit, MD 
Candace Schoppe, MD 
Lauren Thoma, MD 
Christina Vu, BS 
Brittany Wilson, DO 
Tatyana Zinger, DO 
 
Ad hoc-Workplace Stress and 
Wellness 
Laura Knight, MD, Chair 
Sarah Anderson, DO 
Theodore Brown, MD 
Janine Darby, MD 
Emily Dennison, MD 
Janice Diaz, MD 
Cecilia Dusek, MD 
Michelle Elieff, MD 
Abigail Grande, MPH 
Anna Vi Jones, MD 
Kelly Keyes, Retired D-ABMDI 
Emerson Maniwang, MD 
Kelli Oxborrow, BS 
John-Luke Rivera, MD 
Karen Ross, MD 
Tessa Sawzak, DO 
Vanessa Schmidt 
Jessicia Schmitt, MD 

Leticia Schuman, MD 
Tuyet Hong Tran, DO 
Merisah Trisciuzzi, MA 
 
Awards 
Joyce deJong, DO, Chair 
Kristinza Giese, MD, Vice Chair 
Christopher Borck, MD 
Erik Handberg, MD 
Zachary O’Neill, DO 
Jay Stahl-Herz, MD 
 
Bylaws 
Edmund Donoghue, MD, Chair 
Christopher Boden, BS, Vice Chair 
Kristine Cavicchi, MS, MPA 
Adam Covach, MD 
Francisco Diaz, MD 
Jonathan Eisenstat, MD 
Michelle Jorden, MD 
Lorraine Lopez-Morell, MD 
Lakshmanan Sathyavagiswaran, MD 
 
Education, Program and 
Publications 
Robert Stoppacher, MD, Chair 
Nicholas Batalis, MD, Ex-Officio 
Maura DeJoseph, DO, Ex-Officio 
Lorenzo Gitto, MD, Ex-Officio 
Alison Krywanczyk, MD, Ex-Officio 
Brian Peterson, MD, Ex-Officio 
Lori Proe, MD, Ex-Officio 
 
EPP-Continuing Certification (CC) 
Nicholas Batalis, MD, Chair 
Angelina Phillips, MD, Vice Chair 
Danielle Armstrong, DO 
Cassie Boggs, MD 
Selly Strauch, MD 
 
EPP-Educational Activities (EAC) 
Lorenzo Gitto, MD, Chair 
Amy Tharp-Myers, MD, Vice Chair 
Hind Abouzahir, MD, PhD 
Batoul Aoun, DO 
Danielle Armstrong, DO 
Daniel Atherton, MD 
Julia de la Garza, MD 
Cecilia Dusek, MD 
Devan Glensor, MA 
Amanda Hersh, DO 
Daniel Kirsch, BA 
Jiayii Li, MS 
Bernadette McLaren, MD 
Hannah McQueen, MD 
Bartlomiej Radzik, MD 
Vivian Snyder, DO 



NAME Committees 
2026 

 
Nadia Solomon, MD 
Christopher Sullivan, MD, MPH 
Ilaria Tarozzi, MD 
Alfredo Walker, MBBS 
Alayna Westcom, MD 
Rebecca Wyma, MD 
 
EPP-Education / Program 
Brian Peterson, MD, Chair 
Nicole Jackson, MD, MPH, Vice Chair 
Nika Aljinovic, MD 
Deirdre Amaro, MD 
Rebecca Asch-Kendrick, MD 
Marianne Beynon, MD 
Cassie Boggs, MD 
Adam Covach, MD 
Bridget Eutenier, MD 
Alma Fuller, BS 
Natasha Grandhi, MD 
Emma Henrie, MD 
Amanda Hersh, DO 
Lauren Huddle, MD 
Hannah Jarvis, MBBS 
Heather Jarrell, MD 
Kimberly Johnson, MD 
Nicole Johnson, DO 
Kelly Lear, MD 
Ashley Lukefahr, MD 
J. Keith Pinckard, MD, PhD, Ex-officio 
Karen Ross, MD 
Mohammed Sait, MBBS 
Michele Stauffenberg, MD 
Robert Stoppacher, MD, Ex-officio 
Olivia Vargas, MD 
Gregory Vincent, MD 
Alfredo Walker, MBBS 
 
EPP-Forensic Fellow In-Service 
Exam (FISE) 
Lori Proe, DO, Chair 
Katherine Maloney, MD, Vice Chair 
Joshua Akers, MD 
Danielle Armstrong, DO 
Nika Aljinovic, MD 
Marianne Beynon, MD 
Christopher Borck, MD 
Daniel Butler, MD 
Lauren Decker, MD 
Michelle Elieff, MD 
Lorenzo Gitto, MD 
Stefanie Grewe, MD 
Patrick Hansma, DO 
Dawn Holmes, MD 
Marisa Jacob-Leonce, MD 
Ashley Lukefahr, MD 
David Lynch, MD 
Angelina Phillips, MD 

Varsha Podduturi, MD 
Susan Presnell, MD 
Bartlomiej Radzik, MD 
Brandy Shattuck, MD 
Christopher Sullivan, MD, MPH 
Timothy Williams, MD 
 
EPP-Forensic Pathology 
Fellowship Training 
Maura DeJoseph, DO, Chair 
Amanda Maskovyak, MD, Vice Chair 
Christopher Borck, MD 
Stephanie Dean, MD 
Daniel Dye, MD 
Lauren Edelman, MD 
Erin Ely, MD 
Susan Ely, MD 
Joseph Felo, DO 
Meredith Frank, MD 
Kristinza Giese, MD 
Gerald Gowitt, MD 
Erik Handberg, MD 
Patrick Hansma, DO 
Dana Hopson, MD 
Lorraine Lopez-Morell, MD 
Jonathan Lucas, MD 
Ashley Lukefahr, MD 
Brandi McCleskey, MD 
Jerri McLemore, MD 
Ross Miller, MD 
Angelina Phillips, MD 
J. Keith Pinckard, MD, PhD 
Kanayo Tatsumi, MD 
Tabitha Ward, MD 
 
EPP-Journal 
Alison Krywanczyk, MD, Chair 
Susan Presnell, MD, Vice Chair 
Hind Abouzahir, MD, PhD 
Rebeca Asch-Kendrick, MD 
Susan Ely, MD 
Nea Fride, MD 
Lorenzo Gitto, MD 
Iana Lesnikova, MD, PhD 
Ling Li, MD 
D. Kimberley Molina, MD, Ex-Officio 
Jose Ruiz Arango, MD 
Kanayo Tatsumi, MD 
Donald Turbiville, MD 
 
EPP-Position Papers 
Alison Krywanczyk, MD, Chair 
Heather Jarrell, MD, Vice Chair 
Daniel Atherton, MD 
Erin Brooks, MD 
Daniel Butler, MD 
Karen Cline-Parhamovich, DO 

Maura DeJoseph, DO 
Jonathan Eisenstat, MD 
Susan Ely, MD 
P. Douglas Kelley, MD 
Owen Middleton, MD 
Jose Ruiz Arango, MD 
Mohammed Sait, MBBS 
Juliette Scantlebury, MD 
Carl Schmidt, MD 
Joshua Voyles, MA 
Tasha Zemrus, MD 
 
EPP-POSITION PAPERS in Progress 
 
Advanced Imaging Techniques in 
Forensic Pathology 
Lauren Edelman, MD, Chair 
Natalie Adolphi, PhD, MS 
Karen Cline-Parhamovich, DO 
Howard Harcke, MD 
Heather Jarrell, MD 
Edward Mazuchowski, MD, PhD 
Lindsay Taute, MD 
 
Legislative Encroachment on the 
Practice of Forensic Pathology 
MJ Menendez, JD, Chair 
Sally Aiken, MD 
Daniel Atherton, MD 
Theodore Brown, MD 
Jeffrey Johnston, MD 
Michelle Jorden, MD 
Katherine Maloney, MD 
Brandi McCleskey, MD 
J. Keith Pinckard, MD, PhD 
Reade Quinton, MD 
 
Recommendations for the 
Investigation, Diagnosis, and 
Certification of Heat and Cold-
Related Deaths 
Erin Brooks, MD, Chair  
Nika Aljinovic, MD 
J. Scott Denton, MD 
Maura Dejoseph, DO 
Lauren Edelman, MD 
Edmund Donoghue, MD 
Michael Graham, MD 
Jeffrey Johnston, MD 
Michelle Jorden, MD 
P. Douglas Kelley, MD 
Tara Mahar, MD 
 
Recommendations for the 
Investigation of Maternal Deaths 
Katherine Maloney, MD, Chair 
Corinne Fligner, MD 
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Maura DeJoseph, DO 
Jan Gorniak, DO 
Marianne Hamel, MD, PhD, 
Consultant   
Karen Kelly, MD    
Miranda Klassen, Consultant     
Tara Mahar, MD 
Torri Metz, MD, Consultant 
Melissa Pasquale-Styles, MD     
 
EPP-Scientific Presentations 
Awards 
Robert Stoppacher, MD, Chair 
Reade Quinton, MD, Vice Chair 
Nika Aljinovic, MD 
Nicholas Batalis, MD 
Daniel Butler, MD 
Jan Gorniak, DO 
Natasha Grandhi, MD 
Emma Henrie, MD 
Lauren Huddle, MD 
Kimberly Johnson, MD 
Jamie Kallan, MD 
Amanda Maskovyak, MD 
Ashley Mathew-Brothers, MD 
J. Keith Pinckard, MD, PhD 
Mark Super, MD 
 
Ethics Committee 
J. Matthew Lacy, MD, Chair 
Kent Harshbarger, JD, MD, Vice 
Chair 
Erin Barnhart, MD 
Jared Brooks, MD 
Adam Covach, MD 
Ashley Mathew-Brothers, MD 
Hilary McElligott, MD 
Catherine Miller, MD 
Frank Miller, MD 
Andrea Oeinck, DO 
Leticia Schuman, MD 
Brandy Shattuck, MD 
Stacey Simons, MD 
Mark Super, MD 
Jason Van Roo, MD 
Tasha Zemrus, MD 
Jiemin Zhou, MD 
 
Finance Committee 
Brian Peterson, MD, Chair (2026) 
Kristine Cavicchi, MS, MPA (2026) 
Francisco Diaz, MD (2027) 
J. Scott Denton, MD, Ex-Officio 
Lakshmanan Sathyavagiswaran, MD 
(2028) 
 
 

Inspection and Accreditation 
Barbara Wolf, MD, Chair 
Brian Peterson, MD, Vice Chair 
Joshua Akers, MD 
Ponni Arunkumar, MD 
Nicholas Batalis, MD 
Lindsey Bayer, F-ABMDI 
Cassie Boggs, MD 
Carlo Campobasso, MD, PhD 
Irfan Chaudhry, MD 
Paul Chui, DMJ 
Steven Clark, PhD, Consultant 
Tracey Corey, MD 
Julia de la Garza, MD 
Ljubisa Dragovic, MD 
Daniel Dye, MD 
Stephany Fiore, MD 
David Garavan, MD, PhD 
Lorenzo Gitto, MD 
Gerald Gowitt, MD 
Amy Gruszecki, DO 
Brett Harding, BA, MBA 
Dean Havlik, MD 
Emma Henrie, MD 
Jeffrey Jentzen, MD 
Geunyoung Jung, MD 
Anita Lal, MD 
Chin Thye Lee, MBChB 
Edward Mazuchowski, MD, PhD 
Yvonne Milewski, MD 
D. Kimberley Molina, MD 
Shanedelle Norford, MD 
Boguslaw Pietak, MD 
Kathryn Pinneri, MD 
Richard Riffle, BS 
Juliette Scantlebury, MD 
Gregory Schmunk, MD 
Kyle Shaw, MBBS 
Jay Stahl-Herz, MD 
Lindsay Taute, MD 
Shaku Teas, MD 
Tuyet Hong Tran, DO 
Paul Uribe, MD 
Jason Van Roo, MD 
Mitchell Weinberg, MD 
Karen Zeigler, DO 
 
Inspection and Accreditation – 
International Subcommittee 
Barbara Wolf, MD, Chair 
Ponni Arunkumar, MD 
Paul Chui, DMJ 
D. Kimberley Molina, MD 
George Paul, MD 
Gregory Schmunk, MD 
 

Inspection and Accreditation – 
Certified Inspectors 
Joshua Akers, MD 
Ponni Arunkumar, MD 
Alexander Blank, MD 
Cassie Boggs, MD 
Irfan Chaudhry, MD 
Ljubisa Dragovic, MD 
Daniel Dye, MD 
Lorenzo Gitto, MD 
Jan Gorniak, DO 
Amy Gruszecki, DO 
Brett Harding, BA, MBA 
Amy Hart, MD 
Dean Havlik, MD 
Emma Henrie, MD 
Hannah Jarvis, MBBS 
Karen Kelly, MD 
Edward Mazuchowski, MD, PhD 
Owen Middleton, MD 
D. Kimberley Molina, MD 
Marcus Nashelsky, MD 
Maneesha Pandey, MD 
Brian Peterson, MD 
Boguslaw Robert Pietak, MD 
Carolyn Revercomb, MD 
Carl J. Schmidt, MD 
Gregory Schmunk, MD 
Mary Ann Sens, MD, PhD 
Kyle Shaw, MBBS 
Jay Stahl-Herz, MD 
Rameen Starling-Roney, MD 
Lindsay Taute, MD 
Shaku Teas, MD 
Paul Uribe, MD 
Victor Weedn, MD, JD 
Barbara Wolf, MD 
 
Membership and Credentials 
Christopher Boden, BS, Chair 
Theodore Brown, MD, Vice Chair 
Jared Brooks, MD 
J. Scott Denton, MD, Ex-Officio 
Stefanie Grewe, MD 
Lauren Huddle, MD 
Lauren Lippincott, DO 
Heather Maher, MSFS 
Rachel Martindale, PA(ASCP) 
Ashley Mathew-Brothers, MD 
 
NAME Foundation Board of 
Trustees 
Kim Collins, MD, Chair 
Heather Jarrell, MD, Vice Chair  
Ponni Arunkumar, MD, Ex-Officio 
Theodore Brown, MD 
John Butts, MD 
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Joseph Felo, DO 
Jan Gorniak, DO 
Michelle Jorden, MD, Ex-Officio 
Edward Mazuchowski, MD, PhD 
Denise McNally, Ex-Officio 
Frank Miller, MD 
Christopher Milroy, MD 
Thomas Noguchi, MD, Founding 
Director 
Maneesha Pandey, MD 
Brian Peterson, MD 
Reade Quinton, MD, Ex-Officio 
Michael Fredric Rieders, PhD 
Gregory Schmunk, MD, Secretary-
Treasurer 
Mark Super, MD 
 
Opportunity and Access  
Juniper Fedor, MS, PA(ASCP)CM, 
Chair 
Jan Gorniak, DO, Vice Chair 
William Anderson, DO 
Rebecca Asch-Kendrick, MD 
Batoul Aoun, DO 
Aimee Carpenter, BS 
Janine Darby, MD 
Kristen D’Angelo, MD 
Emily Dennison, MD 
Joy Edegbe, MD 
Samantha Engrav, BA 
Madison Esposito, MPH 
Amanda Fisher-Hubbard, MD 
Kristinza Giese, MD 
Alison Krywanczyk, MD 
Debra Lanter, BS 
Kelly Lear, MD 
Nikolas Lemos, PhD, F-ABFT 
Sarah Joy Lewis, DO 
Tara Mahar, MD 
Rachel Martindale, PA 
John-Luke Rivera, MD 
Julian Samuel, MBBS 
Carl Stacy, MD 
William Stano, MD 
Daniel Sullivan, MD 
Lo Tamburro, MD 
Erica Watson, DO 
 
Past Presidents 
Kim Collins, MD, Chair 
Sally Aiken, MD 
Andrew Baker, MD 
Michael Bell, MD 
John Butt, MD 
Gregory G. Davis, MD 
Joyce deJong, DO 
Edmund Donoghue, MD 

Marcella Fierro, MD 
Dave Fowler, MD 
Jerry Francisco, MD 
James Gill, MD 
Michael Graham, MD 
Elliot Gross, MD 
Ali Hameli, MD 
John Howard, MD 
John Hunsaker, JD, MD 
Jeffrey Jentzen, MD 
Marcus Nashelsky, MD 
Thomas Noguchi, MD 
Brian Peterson, MD 
Garry Peterson, JD, MD 
J. Keith Pinckard, M.D., PhD 
Katheryn Pinneri, MD 
Joseph Prahlow, MD 
Reade A. Quinton, MD 
Lakshmanan Sathyavagiswaran, MD 
Gregory Schmunk, MD 
Mary Ann Sens, MD, PhD 
Ross Zumwalt, MD 
 
Standards 
J. Keith Pinckard, MD, PhD, Chair 
Erik Christensen, MD 
Karen Cline-Parhamovich, DO 
Lauren Edelman, MD 
Amanda Fisher-Hubbard, MD 
Patrick Hansma, DO 
Heather Jarrell, MD 
Hannah Jarvis, MBBS 
Laura Knight, MD 
Jonathan Lucas, MD 
Owen Middleton, MD 
Kyle Shaw, MBBS 
Vivian Snyder, DO 
Michele Stauffenberg, MD 
Paul Uribe, MD 
Mitchell Weinberg, MD 
Tasha Zemrus, MD 
 
Strategic Planning 
Paul Uribe, MD, Chair 
MJ Menendez, JD, Vice Chair  
Ronni Arden, BS 
Jacob Darley, DO 
Tyler Dzuba, MSLS 
Erin Ely, MD 
Nicolas Kostelecky, MD 
Erin Linde, MD 
Jonathan Lucas, MD 
Frank Miller, MD 
J. Keith Pinckard, MD, PhD 
Bryan Platt, MD 
Anita Rajkumar, MD 
Michael Rieders, PhD 

Carl Schmidt, MD 
Candace Schoppe, MD 
Mark Super, MD 
Anna Tart, MD 
Gregory Vincent, MD 
John Walsh, MD 
Deland Weyrauch, MD 
Brittany Wilson, DO 
 
Liaisons 
 
American Board of Forensic 
Anthropology (ABFA) 
Wendy McQuade, PhD 
 
American Board of Pathology 
(ABPath) 
Maura DeJoseph, DO 
 
American Medical Association 
Michelle Jorden, MD, Delegate 
Ponni Arunkumar, MD, Alternate 
Delegate 
 
American Medical Association 
CPT Advisory Committee 
Julia de la Garza, MD, Delegate 
 
American Medical Association 
RVS Update Committee (RUC) 
Advisory Committee 
Julia de la Garza, MD, Delegate 
Ponni Arunkumar, MD, Alternate 
Delegate 
 
American Society for Clinical 
Pathology (ASCP) 
Nicole Jackson, MD, MPH 
 
Association of Academic 
Pathology - Liaison (Formally 
Association for Pathology Chairs-
APC) Liaison  
Reade Quinton, MD 
 
College of American Pathologists 
(CAP) Liaison  
Michelle Aurelius, MD 
 
Consortium of Forensic Sciences 
Organizations (CFSO) Liaison 
James Gill, MD 
 
Forensic Sciences Standards 
Board (FSSB) of OSAC 
J. Keith Pinckard, MD, PhD 
 



NAME Committees 
2026 

 
ICPI/IPC Liaison 
Avneesh Gupta, MD 
 
National Medical Association 
(NMA) 
Kristinza Giese, MD 
 
Society for Cardiovascular 
Pathology (SCVP) 
Alison Krywanczyk, MD 
 
United States and Canadian 
Academy of Pathology (USCAP) 
Melissa Blessing, DO 
 
 
 


